» Exploded View - ~
21106 Front Shock Kit: 21184
Doz, T 21105 21022 FT Front Threaded Shock Kit: 21216 —_ 21182
113, 21238 /M3 21248 Rear Shock Kit: 21183 21190
ms 115 FT Rear Threaded Shock Kit: 21217
29130 6929 %]I[lzﬁi,l 21030 (18T/MT/B) 21027 21191 fronI,221121gL,
e 21017 (T/MT) 21106 1035 {23 Iggm)lstd) 21784 [R) rear, 21180,
' i 21031 (18T/MT/B
21082, 22 21245 (B), (161/M1/E) 21095 (18T/MT/B), 21215
224 21132 21229, T/MT) 21025 21005 21106
21149, 616 21266 (B) \ 21230 (18T/MT/B) \ 2]027 )
' M3 4118,21030 21010,21224 s
21089 —21190
M7 M35 21085 2109
%]IO%II \2\1082 21105 front: 21198 rear: 21202
6338 21082 21082, 21259 \ 21241 Nk _
' 21085
21241 nzl 21008 (18T/MT/B) a3 21053 (18T/MT/B) 21257, 71264 T gy
21105 21001 21282 (18R), 21285 (18R), ’ J
21267 - 21220 (181/M1/B) 21055 {191, M1/B),
21132 21022 (18R) 21256/21260
2017 (TMT) 21137 (280), 21129 (370) 21261/21264 (B)
6861 N5 (B), 21025 21077 (Fits 55 tooth), 91133 21155 (B/T), 21152 (MT)
21286 (R), 21078 (Fits 60 tooth, std) 921139 — 21293/21294
21221 (T/MT),
na g) M) 27091, 21137 (280), 21129 (370)
%110282'1
21040 25196 21053 (18T/MT/B) 24 g}g;%‘)“”
N 21285 (18R),
21055 (18T/MT/B) 21133 .
32 ’ See wheel & tire chart
nfs 208 25196 21005 21030 (18T/MT/B) 21056 (18R) s qu WT/B) 21210 370) on page 14 21299/21300
251% M35 21784 R), 2|osé (I!)!'T/MT/B) 290 (Redy
21041 2]/1 33 21135 21031 (18T/MT/B) 21082, 21056 (18R) r . PR,
21041 21050 ° 21041 7 4118,21030 21241 21095 (18T/MT/B), See wheel & tire chart
25196 21131 21283 (18R), on page 14 2072/21075 (W)
21241 21082 o 21015,21225 J0s 21230 (18T/MT/B)
21241 21050 21041 (XP Ace, Futaba, Sanwa) 21008 (18T/MT/B), 21241
21049 (Hite 21282 {18R), 21016, 21223 e
21041 050 21041 21220 (181/M1/B) ,
00 M 91050 21082, 2 2109 15115,25392
| 1050 21085 21241 97130 21085 21106 05 2109 \ J |
P Parts List _
4118  .014 Spring (Doghone Spring) Pr. 21053 Suspension Linkage (T/MT/B) Set 21131 M2.5 x 3 BHPS 4 21182  Shock Caps 4 21282  Suspension Arms (R) Set
6338  Antenna Tube & Cap 1 21069 Body Decal Sheet & Window Mask (T/MT) Set 21132 M2 x 9 BHPS 20 21183  Shock Kit, rear Pr. 21283 Stub Axles (R) 2
21001  Chassis 1 21070 Truck Painted Body, blue, with decals (T/MT) 1 21133 M2.5x 6 BHPS 20 21184  Shock Kit, front Pr. 21284 Doghones & Springs (R) Set
21005 Arm Mount, front & rear Set 21071 Truck Painted Body, red, with decals (T/MT) 1 21134  M2.5 x 9 BHPS 20 21189  Ballcup, short, for shocks 12 21285 Suspension Linkage (R) Set
21008 Suspension Arm (T/MT/B) Pr. 21072 MT Flag Body, with decals (T/MT) 1 21135 M2 x 12 FHPS 20 21190  Shock Rebuild Kit, rebuilds 4 shocks Set 21286 Shock Towers, front & rear (R) Pr.
21010 Rear Hub Carrier 2 21074 Truck Clear Body, w/decals/window mask (T/MT) 1 21137 M2.5 x4 BHPS 20 21191 Shock Accessories Set 21287 Body Mounts (R) 4
21013  Battery Brace, 4 cell, 5/6 cell Set 21075 MT Clear Body, w/decals/window mask (T/MT) 1 21139 M2.5 Washers 20 21197  Shock Spring, front, silver, 2.55 Ib/in Pr. 21293 Painted Mitsubishi Lancer Body 1
21015  Caster Block, left or right 2 21076 MT Decal Sheet & Window Masks 1 21140 Motor Mount Plate 2 21198  Shock Spring, front, blue, 3.0 Ib/in Pr. 21294 Clear Mitsubishi Lancer Body, decals/window masks 1
21016  Steering Block 2 21077  Chassis Gear Cover - 55t 1 21141  Diff Shims 4 21199  Shock Spring, front, gold, 3.45 Ib/in Pr. 21297 Painted Kamino Body 1
21017  Shock Towers, front & rear (T/MT) Pr. 21078 Chassis Gear Cover - 601, std 1 21146  Screw Set Set 21201 Shock Spring, rear, silver, 1.64 Ib/in Pr. 21298 Clear Kamino Body, decals/window masks 1
21022 Differential & Input Gear Set 21082 Ballstud Set Set 21152 Pinion Gear, 10t (MT kit) 1 21202 Shock Shaft, rear, blue, 1.90 Ib/in Pr. 21299 Painted Citroen Xsara Body 1
21024 Complete Differential Kit 1 21085 Hingepin Set Set 21153 Pinion Gear, 12t 1 21203  Shock Spring, rear, gold, 2.35 Ib/in Pr. 21300 Clear Citroen Xsara Body, decals/window masks 1
21025 Gearbox Cases 2 21089 Main Driveshaft 1 21154 Pinion Gear, 13t 1 21239  Flag Kit 1 25180 M3 x 8 BHPS 20
21027 Differential Outdrives, long & short Set 21091 Motor Mount 1 21155  Pinion Gear, 14t (B/T Kit) 1 21245  Shock Tower, front & rear (B) 1 25196 M2 x 8 FHPS 20
21030 Doghones & Springs (T/MT/B) Set 21095 Stub Axles (T/MT/B) 2 21156  Pinion Gear, 15t 1 21248 Wing Mount (B) 2 25215 M3 Locknuts 20
21033  Spur Gear/Drive Cup, 55t 1 21096 Stub Axle Pins & Spacers Set 21158 Pinion Gear, 16t 1 21256  Buggy Clear Body, Wing & Dirt Deflectors (B) Set 25225 M3 x 3 Sefscrews 20
21035 Spur Gear/Drive Cup, 60t, std ] 21105 Bearing, 4x8x 3 2 21159  Pinion Gear, 17t 1 21257 Buggy Clear Wing & Dirt Deflectors (B% Set
21040 Servo Mount 1 21106 Bearing, 8 x 12 x 3.5, rubber sealed 2 21160  Pinion Gear, 18t 1 21258 Buggy Decal Sheet & Window Mask (B 1
21041  Servo Saver, XP, Ace, Futaba, Sanwa Set 21107 Bearing Set Set 21157  Pinion Gear, 11t 1 21259 Top Plate 1
21049  Servo Saver, Hitec HS-56 Set 21115 Differential Rebuild Kit 1 21173 Body Clips 12 21260 Buggy Painted Body, Red, with decals (B) 1
21050 Steering Bellcrank Parts Set 21129 M3 x5 BHPS 20 21180  Shock Body, rear Pr. 21261 Buggy Painted Body, Orange, with decals (B) 1
21052 Turnbuckle Set, steel, with ballcups Set 21130 M2 x 3 BHPS 20 21181  Shock Body, front Pr. 21264 Buggy Graphite-Pattern Wing/Dirt Deflectors (B) ~ Set  (B)=Buggy (T)=Truck (MT)=Monster Truck (R)=Road/Rally )
‘4




